\$15,000 Coeur Winners Party

Promotion Date(s) and Time(s)

WEDNESDAY

JULY 31ST

7 PM

Description

Thirty lucky players will win \$500 cash in this invitational drawing. All who won and signed for jackpots while playing with their Coeur Rewards card in April, May, or June of 2024 are invited. See promotion rules for additional qualifications.

Eligibility

All jackpot winners between April 1st, 2024 and June 30th, 2024, playing with their Coeur Rewards card in the video gaming machine at the time of winning a jackpot, and signing for the jackpot slip, are eligible. A jackpot is considered an amount of \$1,200.00 or more won on any video gaming machine.

The number of entries into the \$15,000 Coeur Winners Party drawing are now available to view 7 days prior to the drawing date on any kiosk. Any disputes regarding the number of entries must be brought to the attention of the Host Department between the day the drawing entries are published and 6:45 PM of the drawing date.

Rules

Just begin playing your favorite machine any time prior to 6:45 PM on July 31st, 2024, and your entries are automatically activated. Eligible players will receive one entry per qualifying jackpot won in the previous three months. See eligibility for additional rules. 30 tickets will be electronically drawn starting at 7:00 PM on the promotion date. Members whose names are drawn will be announced and they must report to the promotion table in allotted time with valid picture ID and Coeur Rewards card to qualify. If member fails to report within the allotted time, a replacement winner will be drawn. Members may only qualify once per drawing session.

Prizes

Prizes are awarded in cash slips that may be redeemed at the main floor cage location only.

30 Winners \$500 Cash

Must be a Coeur Rewards member to participate. Winners must be present at drawing and have a valid I.D. All prizes are final. No buybacks or exchanges. The Coeur d'Alene Casino reserves the right to modify or cancel this promotion at any time. Any concerns or disputes must be brought to the attention of Coeur d'Alene Casino management within 24 hours of the promotion-related event occurring. In case of a dispute, the decision of the Coeur d'Alene Casino management is final. The customer is responsible for all applicable taxes. Employees are not eligible to participate.